
  NOTICE OF SALE OF VEHICLES  
 
SEALED bids for the sale of surplus vehicles will be received by the City of Zion at the City Clerk's Office 
until 10:30 A.M., April 12, 2018, at which time and place they will be publicly opened and read.   
   
2001 GM Sierra 1GTEK14T31Z155584 (not drivable) – Minimum Bid- $100.00 

1999 Jeep Cherokee 1J4FF28SXL518348 - Minimum Bid - $500.00  

1999 GM 3500HD 1GDKC34F2XF024612 - Minimum Bid - $750.00 

1999 GM 3500HD 1GDKC34F2XF024013 – Minimum Bid - $750.00 

1998 GM 2500 1GDGC24R3VZ508553 – Minimum Bid - $350.00 

1997 GM 2500 1GTGC24R1VZ511278 - Minimum Bid - $350.00 

1991 Iveco Step Van ZCFFP3447M1972207 (not drivable) - Minimum Bid - $100.00 

1998 Cable Car Concepts 1GBLP37J6W3310898 - Minimum Bid - $7,500.00 

1996 Giant Vac 96267414 – Minimum Bid - $500.00 

1997 Giant Vac 97270125 - Minimum Bid - $500.00 

Atlas Copco Air Compressor XAS 80 DD – Minimum Bid - $100.00 

All vehicles and equipment will be sold “as is” and can be viewed at the Zion Public Works Department 
3220 W. 27th Street Zion, Illinois 60099 

All bids will be considered though the City of Zion reserves the right to reject any bid that does not meet 
pre-determined minimum bid requirements. 

Sealed bids shall be plainly marked on the envelope with the bidder's name and address and with the words 
"BID FOR SALE OF YEAR, MAKE, MODEL AND VIN NUMBER”, TO BE OPENED April 12, 2018."  
Bids are to be submitted to City Clerk, Sheryl Spooner, Zion City Hall, 2828 Sheridan Road, Zion, IL 
60099. 
 
Each person, by submitting a bid, signifies his intentions and good faith to enter into a contract with the City 
of Zion, Illinois, should he be awarded the contract. 
 
DATED this 2nd day of April, 2018. 
 
       Sheryl Spooner 
       City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
------------------------------ 
Please publish as a legal ad 
in the Lake County News Sun 
on Monday, April 2, 2018 
 
Proof of Publication Requested 
------------------------------ 


